Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 267 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	86th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2007		HOUSE BILL 1707
4			
5	By: Representative Greenberg		
6			
7	,	E	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT CONCERNING THE FILING OF A STATEMENT OF		
10	FINANCIAL INTEREST BY A CANDIDATE FOR ELECTIVE		
11	OFFICE; AND	FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
12		C-1.441.	
13	Subtitle		
14	AN ACT CONCERNING THE FILING OF A		
15	STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INTEREST BY A		
16	CANDIDATE	FOR ELECTIVE OFFICE.	
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENER	AL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	F ARKANSAS:
20			
21		Code § 21-8-701(c), concer	
22	statement of financial int	erest, is amended to read a	as follows:
23	(c)(l)(A) The statement of financial interest for the previous		
24	calendar year shall be fil	ed by January 31 of each ye	ear, except that a
25	candidate for elective off	ice shall file the statemer	nt of financial interest
26	for the previous calendar	year within thirty (30) day	ys after the deadline for
27	filing for office for whic	h he or she seeks election	on the first Monday
28	following the close of the	period to file as a candid	date for the elective
29	office, and persons identi	fied in subdivisions (a)(4)) and (a)(5) of this
30	section shall file the statement of financial interest within thirty (30)		
31	days after appointment or employment.		
32	(B) If	a person is included in any	y category listed in
33	subsection (a) of this sec	tion for any part of a cale	endar year, then such
34	person shall file a statement of financial interest covering that period of		
35	time regardless of whether the person has left his or her office or position ${\bf r}$		

1	as of the date that statement of financial interest is due.
2	(2) Any incumbent officeholder who filed the statement of
3	financial interest by January 31 of the year in which the election is held
4	shall not be required to file an additional statement upon becoming a
5	candidate for reelection or election to another office at any election held
6	during the year.
7	
8	APPROVED: 3/9/2007
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
2526	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	